MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
MONDAY, APRIL 16TH, A. D. 1917, 4 P. I,

PRESENT: Honorable Clinton G. Brown, Mayor, Presiding, and Commissioners Galand,
Kearney, Lambert and Uhr,

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

' e=-ee UEMORIALS AND PETITIONS, e===-
The Clerk read the following:
The petition of Adolph Baeten for permit to build temporary fence was read

and referred to City Engineer.

| The following petitions were read and referred to the Commiaaioner of Fire
and Police: A. M. Berrey for permit to operate motion picture show

! F, Osterroth for permit to change Jitney route,

Frank E. Beaty to install gasoline tank at 231-33 S. Flores gtreet.

Petition of Citizens for water main on Salinas street was read and referred

to Comhigsioner of Sanitation.

! Petition of Citizens for the improvement of Gladstone Addition was read amd

referred to Commigsioner of Public Improvements.

Petition of L. B. Collinsg for refund of taxes was read and referred to

Commigsioner of Taxetion,

| Commissioner Kearney introduced the following ordinance which was read and

|
i

| .

E adopted by the following vote on roll call, to wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Kearney,
| Lambert end Uhr.

MB-532 AN ORDINANCE.
ﬁ Granting permit to San Antonio Loan and Trust Company, Agents for J. K. Bur
S to construct a Sanitary Sewer in Burr street.
H BE IT ORDAINED, by the Commigsionesr of the City of San Antonio, that

I Section 1., That permigsion ig hereby granted San Antonio Loan and Trust Co

ﬁfagent for J. K. Burr to construct a 10" and 8" Sanitary Sewer beginning et City
sewer on River Avenue and Burr gtreet and extending to and:through Washington
Heights addition on Burr street about 4300 feet according to plat line and grade to
é be made by the City Engineer; the cost of said sewer being estimated about Three
| Thousand, Five hundred dollars ($3,500.00), to be paid by the said San Antonio Loan
and trust Company, egents of J. K. Burr. The final actual cost to be filed with the
City Engineer within ten (10) days after the completion of the sewer,

Section 2., Said Sewer, when completed, to become the property of the City

of San Antonio and part of its public sewer Bystem,

Section 3. The City Engineer is hereby directed to collect the sum of

thirty-five dollars ($35.00) for each and every gonnection made with said sewer main

or house service going into said main and pay the same over to said San Antonio Loan

and trust Company, agent for J. K. Burr, not later than the 10th day of each month




following the month in which said connection is made, until the sum of actual cost of

seid sewer, shall have been collected and paid over as aforesaid, when no further con-
nection fee of thirty-five (35,00) dollars shall be collected.
This ordinance ig hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of

public welfare apparent therefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

Commissioner Garland recommended that the petition of A. J. Goolsby for refund

of taxes be granted, and same was adopted.

- oo e
.

Commissioner Garland recommended that the petition of Fo&rd-Townsend for correc-
tion of assessment be referred to Citjy Attorney. Adopted. |
Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert, Kearny
and Uhr. )
. M B -5 3= AN ORDINANCE
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
That there be and there is hereby appropriated out of the 1915 General Fund,
the following sums of moneys for the hereinafter designated purposes: |

One Dollar and forty seven cents ($1.47)(The school portion being .41 warrant for

which is to be made payable to A.K.Leonard on account of erroneous assessment and collec-
tion of taxes for the fiscal yegr 1909 on lot No. G-No. 2 in N.C.B. 1166 on valuation
of $75.00

Thirty nine and 56/100 ($39.56) Dollars (the school portion being $11.53) warrant
for which is to be made payable to Joseph Courand on account of erroneous assessment and

collection of taxes for the fiscal years 1914 and 1915 on Lot No. 13 in N.C.B. No. 115.

Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert, Kearny and i
Uhr.
No. 332 ( — f;t3‘f AN ORDINANCE
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the follow-
ing sums be and are hereby appropriated to pay interesy coupons, as follows:
General Sinking Fund $3017.50

Sinking Fund I.D?No. 7 125.00
Sinking Fund I.D.No.1l0 775.00

Sinking Fund I.D.No.1l2 25,00 ;
Sinking Fund I.D.No.l3 500.00
4242.50

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasons of

public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall taeke effect at once.

Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was read and
adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert, Kearny
and Uhr,

No. 334 — 6 345 AV ORDINANCE
Appropriating $6.66 to pay exchange on funds transferred to New York.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of six
and 66/100 ($6.66) be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund

to pay exchange on %$4442.50 transferred to New York to pay interest coupons as follows:

General Sinking Pund  $3017.50 -



C

Sinking Fund I. D, No. 7  $125,00
- Sinking Fund I. D, No.1l0 775,00
Sinking Fund I. D. No.lZ2 25.00
Sinking Fund I. D. No. 13 500.00
This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reasoms of public
welfare apparent herefrom and the same shall take effect at once.
Commissioner Garland introduced the following ordinance, which was réad and

adopted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Brown, Garland, Lambert,

Kearny and Uhr.

" No. 333 M -§ 36 ax orprvance

Appropriating #430,75 to pay weekly pay rolls,
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the Ciity of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Four Hundred and Thirty and 75/100 ($430.75) Dollars be and the same is hereby
appropriated out of the 1916 General Fund to pay Laborers pay roll‘for the week ending

April 12, 1917, as follows:

Parks and Plazas $207.15
Street Commissioners 94,50
Contingencies 120,10

430.75

This ordinance is hereby declared to be of urgent importance for reqsons of
public welfare apparent herefrom, and the same shall take effect at once.

fommissioner Lambert introduced the following resolution, which wwe read and
adopted «_ '’ o

RESOLUTION
RESOLVED that the City Clerk advertise for bids for sidewalk on the South side
of San Pedro Park and North side of Myrtle Street, all bids to be under City Ordinance
and to be in hands of City Clerk by April 23, 1917.

The hearing of charges égainst Policeman Joe Kohr was taken up. The charges
previously filed by Commissioner Uhr, and additional written complaints by Anton
Speier and Wrs. Dixon, we re read. Policeman Kohr, through his attorney, filed anc
answer to the charges, gnd called the following named witnesses in his behalf:

Harry Briggs, I.D.Chafetz, W.A.Baker and S.J.Winters. Whereupon the motion of
Commissioner Uhr, seconded by Commissioner Kearny, to discharge Kohr from the Police
Force was carried by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aygs, Brown, Kearny and
Uhr. Nay, Lambert and Garland.

0 nmotion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

APPROVED: % ﬂlhm
== Y% '

T CITY CLERK CLERK

ATTEST:




